CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS COUNCIL RESOLUTION

October 12, 2022

No. 22-47

Proclamation

RESOLUTION HONORING KAY ANDREWS' SERVICE TO FALCON HEIGHTS

WHEREAS, Council Member Kay Andrews served as President and CEO of Northeast Youth and Family Services, collaborating with various agencies, including 15 municipalities, 3 school districts and 5 police departments to provide community-based support services and mental health counseling to the northeastern suburbs of Ramsey County. Council Member Kay Andrews provided 33 years of service to NYFS and the community, and, in recognition of this, a facility opened in 2021 was named the Kay Andrews Discovery Center; and

WHEREAS, Council Member Kay Andrews has resided in Falcon Heights since 1992; and

WHEREAS, Council Member Kay Andrews has served on the Planning Commission, the Human Rights Commission, and the Inclusion and Policing Task Force, with the desire to create a strengthened, safe, inclusive and more collaborative community where all people are *welcomed*, *included and safe*; and

WHEREAS, Kay Andrews was elected to the Falcon Heights City Council and subsequently took an Oath of Office on January 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Council Member Kay Andrews tendered her resignation from the Falcon Heights City Council effective October 12, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Council Member Kay Andrews has honorably dedicated herself to serving her community and the residents of Falcon Heights and is a bright example of public service.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Mayor, Randall C. Gustafson, on behalf of the City Council of the City of Falcon Heights, Minnesota, do hereby honor and recognize Kay Andrews for her contributions and service to the City of Falcon Heights as a councilmember. May this proclamation be provided to Kay Andrews in recognition for her years of service to the Falcon Heights community.

•		Approved by:	
		•	Randall C. Gustafson Mayor
GUSTAFSON	 In Favor	Attested by:	
MEYER ANDREWS	Against		Jack Linehan City Administrator